How to Add Manifold Stations
Press the valves and block assemblies to each other for
connection. Press the valve lock switch in the cylinder
port direction until it does not go any further. Fasten
threads      onto the DIN rail.
4
Loosen threads     , which are fixed onto the DIN rail (two
locations on one side).

Расположение секции подвода / отвода
** В исполнениях S и RS порты 3/5 (Е) заглушены
How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly
Ordering example (SS5J3-60-)
60 U
Series SJ2000/3000
How to Order
SS5J 3
 Individual wiring manifold
Series
SJ2000
SJ3000 (SJ2000/3000 mixed)
2
3
05
Mixed mounting type
Nil
M
Note 1) There is no need to enter anything
when you operate either the SJ2000 or
SJ3000 series alone.
Note 2) Enter “M” when the SJ2000 or SJ3000
series will be mounted on the same
manifold base together.
Standard Note 1)
Mixed mounting Note 2)
Valve stations
2 stations
20 stations
Symbol Stations
02
20
∗ Specify the required specifications (including
port sizes other than ø8) by means of the
manifold specification sheet.
SUP/EXH block mounting position
U
D
B
M∗
U side (2 to 10 stations)
D side (2 to 10 stations)
Both sides (2 to 20 stations)
Special specifications
Internal pilot
Internal pilot / Built-in silencer
External pilot
External pilot / Built-in silencer
Pilot spec.
Nil
S
R
RS
SUP/EXH block fitting spec.
Nil
Straight fitting
L
Elbow fitting
(Upward)
B
Elbow fitting
(Downward)
With external pilot
spec.
X, PE port
With external pilot
spec.
X, PE port
With external pilot
spec.
X, PE port
Double solenoid (24 VDC)
SJ3260N-5MZ-C6 (4 sets)
Single solenoid (24 VDC)
SJ3160N-5MZ-C6 (2 sets)
SUP/EXH block
(U side mounting)